Communications Group Corporation, and on the same day, the “Report on the Response to Feedback

on the Non-public Offering Stock Application Document of Zhejiang Dahua Technology Co., Ltd.” was

2021 Semi-annual Report of Zhejiang Dahua Technology Co., Ltd.

60

disclosed.

The proposal of the non-public offering of shares is subject to the approval of the China Securities

Regulatory Commission before implementation, and the above relevant announcement documents have

been disclosed on the Securities Times and Juchao Information Network (http://www.cninfo.com.cn), the

designated information disclosure media of the Company.

XIV. Significant Events of the Company’s Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

2021 Semi-annual Report of Zhejiang Dahua Technology Co., Ltd.

61

Section VII Changes in Shares and Information about

Shareholders

I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before the change Increase or decrease in the change (+, -) After the change

Number Percentage

Shares

newly

issued

Bonus

shares

Shares

converted

from

capital

reserves

Others Subtotal Number Percentage

I. Shares with limited

sales condition
1,137,297,716 37.97%   -94,627,408 -94,627,408 1,042,670,308 34.81%

1. Other domestic

shares
1,137,278,516 37.97%   -94,617,808 -94,617,808 1,042,660,708 34.81%

   Shares held by

domestic natural

persons

1,137,278,516 37.97%   -94,617,808 -94,617,808 1,042,660,708 34.81%

2. Foreign

shareholding
19,200 0.00%   -9,600 -9,600 9,600 0.00%

   Shares held by

foreign natural

persons

19,200 0.00%   -9,600 -9,600 9,600 0.00%

II. Shares without

restrictions
1,858,281,874 62.03%   94,627,408 94,627,408 1,952,909,282 65.19%

1. RMB ordinary

shares
1,858,281,874 62.03%   94,627,408 94,627,408 1,952,909,282 65.19%

III. Total 2,995,579,590 100.00%   0 0 2,995,579,590 100.00%

Reasons for changes in shares

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

1. In April, 2021, the conditions for the first granting of the second unlock period and reserved granting of the first

unlock period in 2018 Restricted Stock Incentive Plan were satisfied.

2. In June, 2021, the conditions for the first unlock period in 2020 Restricted Stock Incentive Plan were satisfied.

Approval for changes in shares

2021 Semi-annual Report of Zhejiang Dahua Technology Co., Ltd.

62

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

1. On April 1, 2021, the "Proposal of Restricted Share Incentive Plan for the Second Unlock Period of the First Grant